10002042304
48 = 48VDC
Ver. 2209-1
NF75N
  29x12.7x16.1
E352915C          US 40052397D EV
NF FORWARD
RoHS compliant

Accordance with IEC60079
 NF75N
Ordering Information
Nil = Flux tight
S = Sealed washable
Nil = 410mW (20A)
L = 250mW (16A)
Nil = Standard
0335 = IEC60335-1 (GWT)
6. Protection:
7. Coil power:
8. Compliance:
L  S   7     12     E    100    XXXX
      8      6       7      5      4      3      2      1
1. Type:
2. Contact configuration:
3. Contact material:
4. Contact rating:
5. Coil voltage :
 NF75N
 100 = 1NO (1 form A)
 001 = 1CO (1 form C)
 E = AgSnO2
 7 = 16A (250mW)
        20A (410mW)
 5 = 5VDC; 9 = 9VDC;
 12 = 12VDC; 24 = 24VDC;
Standard version (410mW): 20A/250VAC@105°C = 5x104
16A/250VAC@105°C = 105
Sensitive version (250mW): 16A/250VAC@105°C = 105
Ambient Operating Humidity*    5% to 85%
Packing Unit 20 pcs / tube; 1000 pcs / box;
Weight 12g
Vibration Resistance (Malfunction) 10 to 55Hz, 1.5mm double amplitude
Shock Resistance (Malfunction) 2 2Energized 100m/s, De-energized 100m/s
1
Ambient Operating Temperature* -40 to +105°C
*1. Without icing or condensation
Frequency of Operation
360 / hour (With load)
72000 / hour (Without load)
NF FORWARD
Ver. 2209-1
NF FORWARD NF75N
Envrionmental Protection
Glow wire according to IEC60335-1
Operate Time / Release Time
RTII (Flux tight) / RTIII (Sealed)
GWFI 850°C and GWIT 775°C
Max. 15ms / Max. 8ms
Engineering Data
Over Voltage Category III
Tracking Index of Relay Base PTI 250V min.
Specification
   Creepage / Clearance Distance
Initial Dielectric Strength
   Min. 8mm / Min. 8mm
between open contacts 1000 Vrms
   between contact and coil 5000Vrms
Material Group of Insulation Parts IIIa
Impulse withstand voltage 10kV (1.2 / 50 μs)
10       20   30   40 50        100            200   300   400   500
0      4       6        8      10    12     14    1 6     18     20     25               0.1
0.5